Vile-Parle (West) 
Mumbai - 400 049. 

Dear Sir, 

Sub: Extension Bank Guarantee against Mobilization Advance. 
Ref: BG No-408101GL001716 Issued Date-20.07.2016 -  
        Expiry on 31.03.2019 

We refer to the Bank Guarantee issued by you in our favour for 
Rs.2,78,75,127/- (Rupees Two Crores Seventy Eight Lakhs 
Seventy Five Thousand One Hundred and Twenty Seven only) 
on behalf of M/s Alfaraa Infraprojects Pvt Ltd having its 
registered office at 101/102, Baba House, Near Cinemax 
Theatre, Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093.  The 
Bank Guarantee is expiring on 31.03.2019.  Kindly arrange to 
renew the same and send us the renewal letter.

[...]

referred to as 'the Bank', which expression shall unless 
repugnant to the context or meaning thereof, include its 
successors and permitted assigns] hereby affirm that we 
are the Guarantor and responsible for you, on behalf of 
the Contractor up to a total of Rs.2,78,75,127/- (Rupees 
Two Crore Seventy Eight Lakh Seventy Five Thousand 
One Hundred Twenty Seven Only) and we irrevocably 
and unconditionally undertake to pay you, upon your first 
written demand and without any demur, cavil or 
argument, any sum or sums within the limits of 
Rs.2,78,75,127/- as aforesaid without your needing to 
prove or to show grounds or reasons for your demand for